
RESOLlJTION 99-16 

WHEREAS the Amelia Island Tourist Development Fund has carried forward 

cash in excess of the amount budgeted for 1998/99. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1998/99 budget year for 

the Amelia Island Tourist Development Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 25th day of January, 1999 the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 
37000000-389951 
37000000-389952 
37000000-389953 
37000000-389954 

APPROPRIATION 
3799599-599052 
3799599-599053 
3799599-599054 
3799599-599055 

Balances Fwd-Research/ Admin. 
Balances Fwd-Marketing 
Balances Fwd-Trade 
Balances Fwd-Beach 

Reserves-Research/Admin. 
Reserves -Marketing 
Reserves -Trade 
Reserves-Trade 

ADOPTED this 25th day of January, 1999. 

ATTEST: 
CHAIRMAN 

$ 2,759 
$ 27,293 
$ 61,464 
$ 96,256 
$187,772 

$ 2,759 
$ 27,293 
$ 61,464 
$ 96,256 
$187,772 


