RESOLUTION 99-16

WHEREAS the Amelia Island Tourist Development Fund has carried forward cash in excess of the amount budgeted for 1998/99.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1998/99 budget year for the Amelia Island Tourist Development Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 25th day of January, 1999 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:

REVENUE		
37000000-389951	Balances Fwd-Research/Admin.	\$ 2,759
37000000-389952	Balances Fwd-Marketing	\$ 27,293
37000000-389953	Balances Fwd-Trade	\$ 61,464
37000000-389954	Balances Fwd-Beach	<u>\$ 96,256</u>
	•	\$187,772
APPROPRIATION		
3799599-599052	Reserves -Research/Admin.	\$ 2,759
3799599-599053	Reserves -Marketing	\$ 27,293
3799599-599054	Reserves -Trade	\$ 61,464
3799599-599055	Reserves-Trade	<u>\$ 96,256</u>
,		\$187,772

ADOPTED this 25th day of January, 1999.

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

EX-OFFICIO CLERK